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Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

S.H, 7: Awapuni Hill-Karaka Bridge, R.M. 10.92-12.40: reconstruction and 
first coat sealing 

Upper Waitaki Power Development: production of gravel aggregates 
Upper Waitaki Power Development: basecourse and sealing of roads at Tekapo 

B powerhouse site and canal 

The Isaac Construction Co. Ltd. 

Downer and Co. Ltd. 
The Isaac Construction Co. Ltd. and 

British Pavements (Canterbury) Ltd. 

142,396.32 

1,180,000.00 
28,956.92 

Building-
Auckland International Airport: permanent international terminal building 

N.Z.E.D. Hamilton substation: construction of workshop . . . . 
Kingseat Hospital: heating stage III: steam calorifiers, L.P.H.W. heating and 

reticulation D.H.W. service 
Edgewater College: Stage II 

M. B. and M. Builders Ltd. and Wiles 
and Jones Ltd. 

W. B. Young Ltd ... 
A. and T. Burt Ltd. 

D. Scandrett Ltd. . . 

5,031,040,00 

106,990.00 
145,100.00 

82,608.31 

Housing-
Contract No. 185/12/75: five single units at Twizel 
Contract No. 282/214: six single units at Mangere 

S. C. Concrete Products 
N. J. Ranum (1967) Ltd. 

42,767.23 
61,375.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1972/21-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

514 29.14.003 
512 34.02.000 

444 34.02.000 
443 38.19.299 

35 39.07.251 

446 48.05.001 

310 59.03.011 
474 73 .20.051 

520 84.17.101 
538 84.18.139 

529 84.24.102 

327 84.59.102 

286 85.19.159 

352 96.02.039 

Goods 

Cadmium stearate . . . . . . . . . . . . 
ACORN window conditioner-used for the cleaning and prepara

tion of glass prior to tinting 
Drycleaners' detergents, viz: Kleen and superkleen . . . . 
A mixture of stearites and silicates used as a free flowing agent for 

bronze powders to give a faster and cleaner application of 
bronzing powders to paper board 

Polyethylene controlled drug scanners for the checking, storing and 
distribution of drugs in hospitals 

Paper, crepe and pervious, in rolls of 2JH to 24n outside diameter, 
7!n x 8in width 

Tapa cloth . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Flexstel flanged joints, for use in pipelines through which petroleum, 

etc., is pumped 
Lipshaw tissue float baths . . . . . . . . . . 
I.V. High pressure filters (maximum 6,000 p.s.i.) model 433 designed 

for high pressure fluids and gases 
Swathmaster attachment for dispersal of dry or liquid agricultural 

chemicals by aircraft 
Kannegisser Spot Welding Machine used in the garment manu

facturing industry for holding collars in place prior to fusing 
Control panels for controlling all electrical, hydraulic and steam 

operations of a curing press 
Heidelberg printing machine cylinder brushes used for guiding and 

straightening paper on cylinder printing presses 

B.P. 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

I MFN. J Gen. 

20% 

10% 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

Free 

20%* 

20%"' 

20%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%"' 

25% 

25% 

Free 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 

25%* 

25%"' 

25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 23 March 1972. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

D 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of March 1972. 
J, A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


