Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works Civil Engineering—	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
S.H. 7: Awapuni Hill-Karaka Bridge, R.M. 10.92-12.40: reconstruction and	The Isaac Construction Co. Ltd	142,396.32
first coat sealing Upper Waitaki Power Development: production of gravel aggregates Upper Waitaki Power Development: basecourse and sealing of roads at Tekapo B powerhouse site and canal		1,180,000.00 28,956.92
Building—		
Auckland International Airport: permanent international terminal building	M. B. and M. Builders Ltd. and Wiles and Jones Ltd.	5,031,040.00
N.Z.E.D. Hamilton substation: construction of workshop	337 TO 37 Y 4 3	106,990.00 145,100.00
Edgewater College; Stage II	D. Scandrett Ltd	82,608.31
Housing—		
Contract No. 185/12/75: five single units at Twizel	S. C. Concrete Products N. J. Ranum (1967) Ltd	42,767.23 61,375.00
	J. H. MACKY, Commissioner	r of Works.

Tariff Notice No. 1972/21—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn Tariff No. Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	
514	29.14.003	Cadmium stearate	25%*		25%*	10.8
512	34.02.000	ACORN window conditioner—used for the cleaning and prepara-	25 %* 25 %*		25 %* 25 %*	10.8
444	34.02.000	tion of glass prior to tinting Drycleaners' detergents, viz: Kleen and superkleen	25%*		25%*	10.8
443	38.19.299	A mixture of stearites and silicates used as a free flowing agent for bronze powders to give a faster and cleaner application of bronzing powders to paper board	25 %* 25 %*		25 %* 25 %*	10.8
35	39.07.251	Polyethylene controlled drug scanners for the checking, storing and distribution of drugs in hospitals	Free	20%	25%	
446	48.05.001	Paper, crepe and pervious, in rolls of 23" to 24" outside diameter, $7\frac{3}{4}$ " \times $8\frac{1}{2}$ " width	Free	10%	25%	
310	59.03.011	Tapa cloth	Free		Free	
474	73.20.051	Flexstel flanged joints, for use in pipelines through which petroleum, etc., is pumped	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
520	84.17.101	Lipshaw tissue float baths	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
538	84.18.139	I.V. High pressure filters (maximum 6,000 p.s.i.) model 433 designed for high pressure fluids and gases	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
529	84.24.102	Swathmaster attachment for dispersal of dry or liquid agricultural chemicals by aircraft	Free	Free	Free	10.3
327	84.59.102	Kannegisser Spot Welding Machine used in the garment manufacturing industry for holding collars in place prior to fusing	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
286	85.19.159	Control panels for controlling all electrical, hydraulic and steam operations of a curing press	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
352	96.02.039	Heidelberg printing machine cylinder brushes used for guiding and straightening paper on cylinder printing presses	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
		C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	*or such low Minister m		duty as the case direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 23 March 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of March 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.